more tranches on a Private Placement basis, in accordance with the provisions of Companies 
Act, 2013 and other applicable Regulations. 

The proposed issuance will be structured in ϐive series, based on business requirements, as 
detailed below: 

Series I:Upto 25000 (Twenty Five Thousand) in one or more tranches aggregating up to an 
amount of INR 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores Only)  
Series II:.Upto 20000 (Twenty Thousand) in one or more tranches aggregating up to an 
amount of INR 200,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crores Only)  
Series III:Upto 13000 (Thirteen Thousand) in one or more tranches aggregating up to an 
amount of INR 130,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirteen Crores Only)  
Series IV:Upto 17000 (Seventeen Thousand) in one or more tranches aggregating up to an 
amount of INR 170,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred  Seventy Crores Only)  
Series V Upto 15000 (Fifteen Thousand) in one or more tranches aggregating up to an 
amount of INR 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only)  

The details as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 
November 11, 2024 is enclosed herewith as Annexure - 1: 

Reg.